£3303

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE THOMAS TALLAKSON, JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF HENNEPIN COUNTY, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTIONS 490.101(1) AND 490.102 (1969).

## ORDER FOR RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, The Honorable Thomas Tallakson, Judge of the District Court of the County of Hennepin, Minnesota, has heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota his written application for recirement, said application having been made under and pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sections 490.101(1) and 490.102 (1969), and the said Judge Tallakson having submitted evidence that he will have attained the age of 70 years on the 9th day of December, 1971, and has served as such judge, or as such judge and as judge of a court of record, for more than 15 years,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of Section 490,101, do hereby comply with the request of the Honorable Thomas Tallakson, Judge of the District Court of Hennepin County, Minnesota, and therefore order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Thomas Tallakson, and direct that this Order be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota on December 9, 1971, on which date the said retirement of Judge Tallakson shall become effective, and he shall become entitled thereafter to compensation as provided under the law.

Dated at the State Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, this <u>3</u> day of December, 1971.

Governor of the State of Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 6-1971 Arlen S. Erdshle

Secretary (